1 Introduction
1.1 Description
User's Guide
SLOU206–July 2008
TPA2050D4EVM Evaluation Module
Contents
1 Introduction ................................................................................................................... 1
2 Operation ..................................................................................................................... 2

SLOU206–July 2008 TPA2050D4EVM Evaluation Module 9
Submit Documentation Feedback
TPA2050D4EVM PCB Layers www.ti.com
Figure 10. TPA2050D4EVM – Layer 3
Figure 11. TPA2050D4EVM – Bottom Layer
TPA2050D4EVM Evaluation Module10 SLOU206–July 2008
Submit Documentation Feedback
5 TPA2050D4EVM Parts List
www.ti.com TPA2050D4EVM Parts List
Table 3. TPA2050D4EVM Parts List
Ite Ref Description Size Qty MFR / Part No. Vendor / Part No.
m
10 C15, C44 CAP, TANT, 100µF, 10V, 10%, LOESR SMD C 2 EPCOS/B45197A2107K309 DigiKey/495-1528-2-ND
12 C1–C4 Capacitor, ceramic, 1.0uF, ±10%, X5R, 10 V 603 4 TDK/C1608X5R1A105K Digikey/445-1321-2-ND
16 C6, C11 C16, Capacitor, ceramic, 1.0µF, ±10%, X5R, 10 V 603 6 TDK/C1608X5R1A105KT DigiKey/445-1321-2
C17, C22, C23
17 C5 Capacitor, ceramic, 1.0µF, ±10%, X5R, 10 V 603 1 TDK/C1608X5R1A105KT DigiKey/445-1321-2
C6, C7 Capacitor, ceramic, 1.0µF, ±10%, X5R, 10 V 603 2 TDK/C1608X5R1A105KT DigiKey/445-1321-2
19 C8, C9, C40 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.1uF, ±10%, X5R, 25V 603 3 AVX/06033D104KAT2A DigiKey/478-1244-2-ND
20 C10, C41 Capacitor, ceramic, 1.0µF, ±10%, X5R, 10 V 805 2 AVX/0805ZD105KAT2A DigiKey/478-1412-1-ND
23 C12, C43 6.3V, 10µF, Ceramic Chip Capacitor, ±10%, 1206 2 TDK/C3216X5R0J106K DigiKey/445-1388-1
X5R
24 C13, C14 Capacitor, ceramic, 47pF 50V C0G 5% 603 2 TDK/C1608C0G1H470J DigiKey/445-1277-2
28 C18, C19 50V, 33pF, Ceramic Chip Capacitor, ±5%, NPO 603 2 TDK/C1608C0G1H330J Digikey/445-1275-1-ND
30 C20 50V, 100pF, Ceramic Chip Capacitor, +/-5%, 603 1 TDK/C1608C0G1H101J DigiKey/445-1293-1
NPO
31 C21 50V, 1 nF, Ceramic Chip Capacitor, ±5%, NPO 603 1 TDK/C1608C0G1H102J Mouser/810-
C1608C0G1H102J
34 C24– C27, C39, Capacitor, ceramic, 0.1 µF, ±10%, X5R, 25 V 603 6 AVX/06033D104KAT2A DigiKey/478-1244-2-ND
C42
38 C28–C31 Capacitor, Ceramic, 25V, X5R, 1nF, 10% 603 DNP TDK/C0603X5R1E102K DigiKey/445-1790-2-ND
42 C32– C35 Capacitor, Ceramic, 50V, 5%, X7R, 4700 pF 805 DNP AVX/08055C472JAT2A Digikey/478-3770-2-ND
46 C36 Capacitor, Ceramic,47µF,±20%,X5R 1206 DNP Taiyo Yuden/LMK316BJ476ML-T Digi-Key/587-1780-1-ND
47 C37 Capacitor, ceramic, 1.0µF, ±10%, X5R, 10 V 603 1 TDK/C1608X5R1A105KT DigiKey/445-1321-2
16 C38 Capacitor, ceramic, 1.0µF, ±10%, X5R, 10 V 603 1 TDK/C1608X5R1A105KT DigiKey/445-1321-2
56 C47 Capacitor, Ceramic,47µF,±20%,X5R 1206 1 Taiyo Yuden/ LMK316BJ476ML-T Digi-Key/587-1780-1-ND
57 L1, L2 Inductor Bead, 600-Ω, 2A 805 2 TDK/MPZ2012S601A Digi-Key/445-2206-1-ND
59 L4–L7 Inductor Bead, 100 Ω, 4A 805 4 TDK/MPZ2012S101A DigiKey/445-1567-1-ND
59 L4–L7 Resistor, thick film, 0 Ω, 1/8 W, 5% 805 DNP Panasonic/ERJ-6GEY0R00V DigiKey/P0.0ATR-ND
65 JP1(DVDD) Header, 2 position, male, 2mm 1 Norcomp/26633601RP2 DigiKey/2663S-36-ND
66 JP2(I2C) Header, 2 position, male, 2mm 1 Norcomp/26633601RP3 DigiKey/2663S-36-ND
67 JP4(EEPROM) Header, 2 position, male, 2mm 1 Norcomp/26633601RP4 DigiKey/2663S-36-ND